## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of August 06, 2025

2025-00202	RECEIVED: 06/19/25	FILED: 06/19/25	FINAL: 07/31/25	REOPENED:
		SUSPENSION DATE:		

## CASE CODE

Telecommunications Act of 1996

## UTILITIES:

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC dba altafiber Network Solutions

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

07/31/25	Final Order Entered: 1. Cincinnati Bell's petition regarding the Pooling Administrator's denial of its application for assignment of additional numbering resources is granted. 2. The decision of the Pooling Administrator denying Cincinnati Bell's request for the assignment of six new thousands-block for the Covington rate center in Kentucky is hereby overturned. 3. The Pooling Administrator shall assign Cincinnati Bell six thousands-block of 6,000 consecutive numbers for the Covington rate center. 4. The numbering resources considered in this Order are to be assigned for the sole use of Cincinnati Bell's customer, St. Elizabeth. If the numbering resources requested by Cincinnati Bell are no longer required to meet the service, the associated numbering resources approved in this Order shall be returned to the Pooling Administrator. 5. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
06/19/25	Julie M Pierce Cincinnati Bell Telephone LLC d/b/a altafiber Network Solutions Requesting the Commission review and overturn a decision of the number Pooling Administrator requesting 6,000 numbers for St. Elizabeth Healthcare.
06/18/25	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/18/25	Cincinnati Bell Telephone LLC d/b/a altafiber Network Solutions Notice of Intent to File an Application for Review of Decision of the Pooling Administrator Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1